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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001734180 SHAILAJA  PATRA Female No  1 1 UR  7  1536.00  97.00  88.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000238109 MUSKAN  SINGH Female No  2 2 UR  13  1530.00  96.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628280 AMRITAPA  JANA Female No  3 3 UR  18  1508.00  94.00  78.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000126183 ANISHA  RAY Female No  4 4 UR  2  1506.00  97.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970412 ROSHNI  SENGUPTA Female No  5 5 UR  3  1500.00  95.00  82.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817746 ANKANA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  6 6 UR  4  1466.00  91.00  78.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002136916 SUBHRA  MONDAL Female No  7 7 UR  10  1458.00  93.00  81.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562997 DEBASMITA  MONDAL Female No  8  1 8 SC  3  1454.00  93.00  66.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000606314 DOLAN DEY SARKAR Female No  9 9 UR  10  1446.00  90.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214149 ABHISIKTA  PANJA Female No  10 10 UR  7  1444.00  91.00  70.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380269 KRIPA  TAMANG Female No  11  1 11 ST  9  1414.00  86.00  70.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000396632 RIFA ZAREEN KHATUN Female No  12 12 UR  6  1404.00  91.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570496 SAHINA  PERVEEN Female No  13 13 UR  1  1400.00  90.00  63.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000104095 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  14  1 14 OBC-B  9  1400.00  86.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000703957 NAMANIKA  MISTRY Female No  15 15 UR  6  1388.00  85.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323766 SNEHA  JANA Female No  16 16 UR  13  1386.00  83.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672608 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  17  1 17 OBC-A  5  1366.00  82.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091560 MERIKA  SULTANA Female No  18  2 18 OBC-A  2  1346.00  84.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001697935 KASHISH  CHOWDHURY Female No  19 19 UR  10  1340.00  79.00  76.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000382726 ISMA  KHATUN Female No  20  3 20 OBC-A  3  1336.00  81.00  54.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718534 ARPITA  PURKAIT Female No  21 21 UR  3  1320.00  83.00  54.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000460278 AFRINA  PARBIN Female No  22 22 UR  4  1308.00  80.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000803261 SAMIYA  KHATOON Female No  23 23 UR  5  1304.00  80.00  57.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000673873 PAYEL  KHATOON Female No  24 24 UR  2  1294.00  80.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821244 DIYA  KONAR Female No  25 25 UR  10  1280.00  75.00  74.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158786 ANAMIKA  SAMADDAR Female No  26  2 26 SC  10  1254.00  76.00  69.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000047602 SUHANI  PARVIN Female No  27 27 UR  1  1250.00  77.00  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203941 TIASHA  KARMAKAR Female No  28  2 28 OBC-B  2  1242.00  74.00  53.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001818438 AISHWARYA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  29 29 UR  8  1226.00  75.00  49.25  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344339 UMME  RUKAIYA Female No  30  4 30 OBC-A  4  1224.00  77.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363649 UMME RUMAN SHAIKH Female No  31  5 31 OBC-A  4  1222.00  80.00  47.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001720186 RIYA  KHAN Female No  32 32 UR  4  1216.00  84.00  68.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160728 KASAK KUMARI PANDEY Female No  33 33 UR  1  1208.00  78.00  68.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493306 NAJNI  KHATUN Female No  34 34 UR  1  1202.00  68.00  45.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082509 JENIFAR  ISLAM Female No  35  6 35 OBC-A  3  1198.00  75.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002134141 AFIFAH  GAZI Female No  36 36 UR  5  1188.00  70.00  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000956409 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  37 37 UR  3  1184.00  78.00  38.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000236008 NISHAT  AFREEN Female No  38 38 UR  2  1176.00  70.00  71.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000867483 ABHISIKTA  DAS Female No  39 39 UR  10  1162.00  71.00  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156038 ROMELA  MONDAL Female No  40  3 40 SC  1  1158.00  70.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315273 KOYEL  DAS Female No  41 41 UR  9  1156.00  70.00  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000957946 SADIYA  SULTANA Female No  42 42 UR  1  1140.00  67.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073686 PALLABI  ROY Female No  43 43 UR  3  1126.00  71.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449212 SOMA  SARDAR Female No  44  4 44 SC  8  1124.00  71.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490432 PIYANA  KHATUN Female No  45 45 UR  1  1116.00  73.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805841 PRAGYA  DUTTA Female No  46 46 UR  20  1102.00  62.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933649 NEHA  MONDAL Female No  47 47 UR  3  1098.00  68.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941354 PRITHA  ADAK Female No  48 48 UR  3  1094.00  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351639 AJMERI  KHATUN Female No  49  7 49 OBC-A  4  1088.00  70.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000151960 FARJANA  KHATUN Female No  50 50 UR  1  1078.00  63.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000348696 SUMANA  KHATUN Female No  51 51 UR  3  1074.00  64.00  42.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190401 PEU  SARDAR Female No  52  5 52 SC  9  1052.00  62.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202559 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  53  6 53 SC  1  1038.00  60.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002326008 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  54 54 UR  1  1020.00  61.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771314 ASWANI  RANA Female No  55  7 55 SC  5  1004.00  57.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000347735 SUBHANITA  HALDER Female No  56  8 56 SC  2  1004.00  55.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000395169 SUDIPTA  ADHIKARY Female No  57 57 UR  1  990.00  63.00  26.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205393 NETRA  GAYEN Female No  58  9 58 SC  3  980.00  61.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205325 GUDDI  JHA Female No  59 59 UR  2  974.00  60.00  46.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000785717 SANCHITA  SEN Female No  60 60 UR  2  964.00  60.00  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617636 DISHA  SIKDER Female No  61  10 61 SC  2  958.00  63.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000161954 RINU KUMARI SHARMA Female No  62 62 UR  3  956.00  58.00  49.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000670718 KUMKUM  GUPTA Female No  63 63 UR  4  956.00  55.00  38.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029653 DABJANI  HALDER Female No  64 64 UR  15  954.00  58.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269413 KRISHNA  SARKAR Female No  65 65 UR  3  952.00  56.00  47.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000177966 SONAKSHI  SEAL Female No  66 66 UR  1  946.00  60.00  38.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010531 SRITOMA  MAJUMDAR Female No  67 67 UR  6  936.00  47.00  55.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001392267 SARMISTHA  ROY Female No  68 68 UR  8  924.00  52.00  37.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002704 NEELAM  SHAW Female No  69 69 UR  7  912.00  53.00  33.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001588274 SOHANI  KHATUN Female No  70 70 UR  1  896.00  52.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000775771 SIYA  RANA Female No  71 71 UR  5  888.00  52.00  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033488 ANNESHA  BOSE Female No  72 72 UR  2  880.00  55.00  36.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251500 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  73 73 UR  2  878.00  50.00  29.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000482997 RIMA  MITRA Female No  74 74 UR  6  852.00  47.00  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494248 NANDANI  KUMARI Female No  75 75 UR  14  838.00  53.00  31.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212298 MITHU  SAHA Female No  76 76 UR  15  834.00  48.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000522561 SUMITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  77 77 UR  2  814.00  50.00  86.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293426 MANISHA  MONDAL Female No  78  11 78 SC  1  804.00  45.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002178056 KOYEL  KHATUN Female No  79 79 UR  13  790.00  47.00  32.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998822 SUPRIYA  MONDAL Female No  80  12 80 SC  3  728.00  44.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000672608 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  17  1 1 OBC-A  5  1366.00  82.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091560 MERIKA  SULTANA Female No  18  2 2 OBC-A  2  1346.00  84.00  57.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000382726 ISMA  KHATUN Female No  20  3 3 OBC-A  3  1336.00  81.00  54.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344339 UMME  RUKAIYA Female No  30  4 4 OBC-A  4  1224.00  77.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363649 UMME RUMAN SHAIKH Female No  31  5 5 OBC-A  4  1222.00  80.00  47.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082509 JENIFAR  ISLAM Female No  35  6 6 OBC-A  3  1198.00  75.00  48.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351639 AJMERI  KHATUN Female No  49  7 7 OBC-A  4  1088.00  70.00  43.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A000104095 TAMASA  PARUI Female No  14  1 1 OBC-B  9  1400.00  86.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203941 TIASHA  KARMAKAR Female No  28  2 2 OBC-B  2  1242.00  74.00  53.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000562997 DEBASMITA  MONDAL Female No  8  1 1 SC  3  1454.00  93.00  66.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158786 ANAMIKA  SAMADDAR Female No  26  2 2 SC  10  1254.00  76.00  69.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156038 ROMELA  MONDAL Female No  40  3 3 SC  1  1158.00  70.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449212 SOMA  SARDAR Female No  44  4 4 SC  8  1124.00  71.00  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190401 PEU  SARDAR Female No  52  5 5 SC  9  1052.00  62.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001202559 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  53  6 6 SC  1  1038.00  60.00  40.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000771314 ASWANI  RANA Female No  55  7 7 SC  5  1004.00  57.00  48.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347735 SUBHANITA  HALDER Female No  56  8 8 SC  2  1004.00  55.00  52.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205393 NETRA  GAYEN Female No  58  9 9 SC  3  980.00  61.00  44.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000617636 DISHA  SIKDER Female No  61  10 10 SC  2  958.00  63.00  34.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293426 MANISHA  MONDAL Female No  78  11 11 SC  1  804.00  45.00  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998822 SUPRIYA  MONDAL Female No  80  12 12 SC  3  728.00  44.00  35.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] × 2.00 ) + ( Percentage Marks in (Political 

Science)  [10+2 Exam] × 8.00 )

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002380269 KRIPA  TAMANG Female No  11  1 1 ST  9  1414.00  86.00  70.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


